PROGRAMMA DI LINGUA E LETTERATURA

INGLESE

CLASSE 5” SCIENTIFICO

ANNO SCOLASTICO 2023 - 2024 Prof.ssa ROBERTA BARBERO

e The Victorian Age (1837 - 1901)

History and Culture

5.1 The dawn of the Victorian Age

5.2 The Victorian compromise

5.3 Early Victorian thinkers

5.4 The American Civil War

5.5 The later years of Queen Victoria’s reign
5.6 The late Victorians

Literature and Genres

5.8 The Victorian novel

5.9 American Renaissance

5.10 The late Victorian novel

5.11 Aestheticism and Decadence
5.12 Victorian drama

Authors and Texts
Charles Dickens
From “Oliver Twist”
Oliver wants some more
From “Hard Times”
Mr. Gradgrind
Coketown

Emily Bronte

From “Wuthering Heights”
Catherine’s ghost
[ am Heathcliff

Nathaniel Hawthorne
From “The Scarlet Letter”
Public Shame

o

Walt Whitman
From “Leaves of Grass”

T T

TTTT VT

TTTTTE

TTTTTET

TT TV

=

24
27
28
29
31

37
39
42
46
47
49

54
61
63
65

77

.77
.79

. 88
.89




O Captain, my Captain!
“I hear America singing” (photocopy)

Thomas Hardy (photocopy)
From “Tess of the D’Urbervilles”

It is Stonehenge! (photocopy)
Justice is done (photocopy)

Oscar Wilde
“The Picture of Dorian Gray”
Reading of the unabridged edition and detailed analysis of:
The painter’s studio
Dorian’s death
“The Importance of Being Ernest”

Reading of the unabridged edition and detailed analysis of:

The interview

The Modern Age (1901 - 1945))

History and Culture
6.1 From the Edwardian Age to the First World War
6.2 Britain and the First World War

6.3 The age of anxiety

6.4 The inter-war years
6.5 The Second World War
6.6 The USA in the first half of the twentieth century

Literature and Genres

6.9 The modern novel

6.10 The interior monologue

6.11 A new generation of American writers

Authors and Texts

The War Poets
“The Soldier” by Rupert Brooke
“Dulce et Decorum Est” by Wilfred Owen

o o

o T T o T T T o o T T T

T T

. 124
126

. 129
.131
.136

. 137

. 156
.158

.161

. 166
.168
. 173

. 180
. 182
. 186

. 188
. 189
.191



Joseph Conrad

From “Heart of Darkness”
A slight clinking
The horror
The end of the book (photocopy)

James Joyce
From “Dubliners”
Eveline
From “The Dead”
West Briton (photocopy)
“I think he Died for Me”, She Answered (photocopy)
Gabriel’s epiphany

George Orwell

274

From “Nineteen Eighty-Four”
Big Brother is watching you
Newspeak (photocopy)

Francis Scott Fitzgerald
From “The Great Gatsby”
Nick meets Gatsby
Boats against the current (photocopy)

Ernest Hemingway
“The Old Man and the Sea”

Reading of the unabridged edition and detailed analysis of:

The marlin (photocopy)

The Present Age (1945 - 2016)

History and Culture

7.1 The post-war years

7.2 The Sixties and Seventies

7.3 The Irish Troubles

7.4 The Thatcher years: rise and decline
7.4 From Blair to Brexit

Literature and Genres

o T T

T T o

o o

goliso Ngo)

T T T T T

.216

.218
. 220
.223

. 248
.251
.253

. 257

. 276
.278

. 284
. 285
. 287

.290

.316
.319
. 323
. 324
. 326



7.9 Contemporary drama (The Theatre of the Absurd)

Authors and Texts
Samuel Beckett

From “Waiting for Godot”
Incipitact 1, act 2 (photocopy)

We will come back tomorrow (photocopy)

Waiting

LIBRI DI TESTO

p. 342

p-375
p- 376

p.377

Autore titolo editore
M. Spiazzi, M. Tavella, M. “Performer Heritage 2” Zanichelli
Layton
Torino,2 maggio 2024
Il Docente

| Rappresentanti di Classe




