## PROGRAMMA DI LINGUA E LETTERATURA INGLESE

## CLASSE 5^ SCIENTIFICO

ANNO SCOLASTICO 2023 – 2024

Prof.ssa ROBERTA BARBERO

## • The Victorian Age (1837 – 1901)

History and Culture	
5.1 The dawn of the Victorian Age	p. 4
5.2 The Victorian compromise	p. 7
5.3 Early Victorian thinkers	p. 12
5.4 The American Civil War	p. 14
5.5 The later years of Queen Victoria's reign	p. 17
5.6 The late Victorians	p. 20
Literature and Genres	
5.8 The Victorian novel	p. 24
5.9 American Renaissance	p. 27
5.10 The late Victorian novel	p. 28
5.11 Aestheticism and Decadence	p. 29
5.12 Victorian drama	p. 31
Authors and Texts	
Charles Dickens	p. 37
From "Oliver Twist"	p. 39
Oliver wants some more	p. 42
From "Hard Times"	p. 46
Mr. Gradgrind	p. 47
Coketown	p. 49
Emily Bronte	p. 54
From "Wuthering Heights"	p. 61
Catherine's ghost	p. 63
I am Heathcliff	p. 65
Nathaniel Hawthorne	p. 77
From "The Scarlet Letter"	p. 77
Public Shame	p. 79
Walt Whitman	n 00
From "Leaves of Grass"	p. 88
1.10111 PC9AC2 01 (11922)	p. 89

O Captain, my Captain!	p. 90
"I hear America singing" (photocopy)	

Thomas Hardy (photocopy)
From "Tess of the D'Urbervilles"

It is Stonehenge! (photocopy)
Justice is done (photocopy)

	Oscar Wilde "The Picture of Dorian Gray" Reading of the unabridged edition and detailed analysis of:	p. 124 p. 126
	The painter's studio	p. 129
	Dorian's death	p. 131
	"The Importance of Being Ernest"	p. 136
	Reading of the unabridged edition and detailed analysis of:	-
	The interview	p. 137
•	The Modern Age (1901 – 1945))	
	History and Culture	
	6.1 From the Edwardian Age to the First World War	p. 156
	6.2 Britain and the First World War	p. 158
		1
	6.3 The age of anxiety	p. 161
		4.6.6
	6.4 The inter-war years	p. 166
	6.5 The Second World War	p. 168
	6.6 The USA in the first half of the twentieth century	p. 173
	Literature and Genres	
	6.9 The modern novel	p. 180
	6.10 The interior monologue	p. 180 p. 182
	6.11 A new generation of American writers	p. 182 p. 186
	o.11 Triiew generation of Timerican writers	p. 100
	Authors and Texts	
	The War Poets	p. 188
	"The Soldier" by Rupert Brooke	p. 189
	"Dulce et Decorum Est" by Wilfred Owen	p. 191
	<u>~</u>	•

Joseph Conrad	p. 216
From "Heart of Darkness" A slight clinking The horror The end of the book (photocopy)	p. 218 p. 220 p. 223
James Joyce From "Dubliners" Eveline From "The Dead" West Briton (photocopy)	<ul><li>p. 248</li><li>p. 251</li><li>p. 253</li></ul>
"I think he Died for Me", She Answered (photocopy) Gabriel's epiphany	p. 257
George Orwell 274	p.
From "Nineteen Eighty-Four"  Big Brother is watching you  Newspeak (photocopy)	p. 276 p. 278
Francis Scott Fitzgerald From "The Great Gatsby" Nick meets Gatsby Boats against the current (photocopy)	p. 284 p. 285 p. 287
Ernest Hemingway "The Old Man and the Sea" Reading of the unabridged edition and detailed analysis of: The marlin (photocopy)	p. 290
The Present Age (1945 – 2016)	
History and Culture 7.1 The post-war years 7.2 The Sixties and Seventies 7.3 The Irish Troubles 7.4 The Thatcher years: rise and decline 7.4 From Blair to Brexit	p. 316 p. 319 p. 323 p. 324 p. 326

7.9 Contemporary drama (The Theatre of the Absurd)	p. 342
Authors and Texts	
Samuel Beckett	p. 375
From "Waiting for Godot"	p. 376
Incipit act 1, act 2 (photocopy)	
We will come back tomorrow (photocopy)	
Waiting	p. 377

## LIBRI DI TESTO

Autore	titolo	editore
M. Spiazzi, M. Tavella, M.	"Performer Heritage 2"	Zanichelli
Layton		

Torino,2 maggio 2024

Il Docente
I Rappresentanti di Classe